PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT	03/27/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NOKIA SIEMENS NETWORKS GMBH & CO. KG
Street Address:	StMartin-Str. 76
City:	Munchen
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-81541

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09508386

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)770-7901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: donna.lizama@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP

Address Line 1: 1650 Tysons Boulevard

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 10500

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	026293-0000002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	E. Rico Hernandez

Total Attachments: 2

source=026293-0000002 - Assignment (Siemens to Nokia Siemens)#page1.tif source=026293-0000002 - Assignment (Siemens to Nokia Siemens)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020944 FRAME: 0061

500539066

CT \$40.00

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies) SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Nokia Siemens Networks GmbH & Co. KG			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s).	Street Address: StMartin-Str. 76			
X Assignment	City: Munchen State:			
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Country: Federal Republic of Germany Zip: D-81541 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/508,386	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes X No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence				
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address: P.O. Box 10500	Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 1650 Tysons Boulevard	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: McLean	8. Payment Information 026293-0000002			
State: VA Zip: 22102	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Phone Number: <u>(703)</u> 770-7900	b. Deposit Account Number 033975			
Fax Number: (703) 770-7901				
Email Address: erico.hernandez@pillsburylaw.com	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: ASM 37328	May 14, 2 008			
Signature	' Date			
E. Rico Hernandez, Reg. No. 47641 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 020944 FRAME: 0062

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS; We, Siemens Aktiengesellschaft, Wittelsbacherplatz 2, D-80333 München, Federal Republic of Germany, are the owner of the U.S. Patent Application No.

09/508,386.

WHEREAS; We, Nokia Siemens Networks GmbH & Co. KG, St.-Martin-Str. 76, D-81541 München, Federal Republic of Germany, are desirous of acquiring the total right, title and interest in the above mentioned U.S. Patent Application.

Now, therefore, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, We, Siemens Aktiengesellschaft, hereby assign, sell and set over unto the said Nokia Siemens Networks GmbH & Co. KG, all the rights, titles and interests in and to said U.S. Patent Application.

In Testimony whereof, We execute this Assignment

This 27 day of March 2008

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft

In the presence of:

RECORDED: 05/14/2008

Both authorized officers

Claudia Heller

REEL: 020944 FRAME: 0063